Tab settings		and letter with with cital
To the Honorable Commissions	1023649	.ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anti-Aging Internat		Name: Cellex-C International,
		Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 146 Davenport Road
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	Ontario	City: Toronto State: OntarioZip: M5R1
Other Corporation	Canada	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party		Association
Nature of conveyance:	(100)	General Faithership
S. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
······································	Change of Name	Corporation Corporation Contario
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Other <u>Corporation</u> - <u>Ontario</u> ,  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 12/31/199		representative designation is attached:
		Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2.092.395
	Additional number(s) at	ttached 📮 Yes 🔲 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stephen M. Bo		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		, m
Feinberg, Mindel,	Brandt & Kline	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
•		
12400 57:1	chiro Plud	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 12400 Wil		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 12400 Will Suite 900		8. Deposit account number:
Suite 900		
	CA Zip: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
Suite 900  City: L • A • State:  9. Statement and signature.	CA Zip: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Suite 900  City: L • A • State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge ar	CA Zip: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
Suite 900  City: L • A • State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document.	CA Zip: 90025  DO NOT USE  and belief, the foregoing inform	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
Suite 900  City: L • A • State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge ar	CA zip: 90025  DO NOT USE  and belief, the foregoing inform	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0129

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS ANTI-AGING INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having an address at 76 Hazelton Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5R 2E2 is registered as the owner of all right, title and interest in the United States of America to the trade-mark CELLEX-C, Registration No. 2,092,395

AND WHEREAS for good and valuable consideration ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and conveyed to CELLEX-C INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having an address at

146 Davenport Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5R 1J2 all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration and to all goodwill therein.

IN CONFIRMATION WHEREOF by these presents the ASSIGNOR hereby conveys unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest, together with all of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR, in and to said aforementioned trademark and the registration thereof:

The same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE as fully and as completely as they could have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR but for this sale, assignment and transfer.

SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this  $\ge i$  day of December, 1997.

ANTI-AGING INTERNATIONAL INC.

allah Muhalla.

Per: Meagan McLleilan

1 - 310 - 447 - 8678

Title: President

41636086**TRADEMARK** #2747-003 REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 02/11/2003**